      AVX Greenville LLC
      One AVX Boulevard
      Fountain Inn, SC 29644-9039
PCN-8-1902 Jan 2019 Update
6/22/2019
 Update To Transfer of Conformal Tantalum Capacitor Production
The PCN to transfer the finishing operations for conformal tantalum products (F72,
F75 and F95 series) from Japan to El Salvador, initiated during 2019, had a project
target completion date scheduled for August 2020 following a facility upgrade.
The work in the facility was impacted by the government closure due to covid-19
but has now resumed; the updated schedule for completion of product build and
qualification is now 11/11/20.
During this period, we have been able to recommend a range of alternative options
for consideration by our customers, and will be available to discuss these on an
individual program basis.
Please direct any questions through your AVX Electrolytic BU contacts listed below for each region:
Americas Europe Asia Japan/Korea
Allen Mayar
Tel.: 864-228-4540
Iva Dohnalova
Tel.: 420-465-358-595
Andrew Ching
Tel.: 86-755-3336-0615
Terry Lee
Tel.:  82-10-9045-3533
F95 Alt Case Sizes
				2012										3216										3528
				Series		Case		EIA		Hmax				Series		Case		EIA		Hmax				Series		Case		EIA		Hmax
				TAC / TLC		R		2012-15		1.5				TAJ / TAC / TLJ / F93		A		3216-18		1.8				TAJ / TLJ / F93		B		3528-21		2.1
				TAJ / TLJ		P		2012-15		1.5				F95		A		3216-16		1.6				F95		B		3528-20		2.0
				F95		P		2012-12		1.2				TLJ		G		3216-15		1.5				TAC		B		3528-15		1.5
				F92		P		2012-12		1.2				F95		S		3216-12		1.2				TAJ / TLJ		H		3528-15 		1.5
				TAJ / TLJ		R		2012-12		1.2				TAJ / TLJ / TLN		S		3216-12		1.2				F95		T		3528-12		1.2
				TAC / TLC		H		2012-10		1.0				F92		A		3216-12		1.2				F92		B		3528-12		1.2
				TLJ / TLN		N		2012-10		1.0				F95		Q		3216-10		1.0				TAJ / TLJ / TAC / TLC / TLN		T		3528-12		1.2
				TLN		M		2012-09		0.9				TAJ / TLJ / TLN		K		3216-10 		1.0				TLN		L		3528-10		1.0
				F98		S		2012-09		0.9				TAC / TLC		V		3216-08		0.8
				F95		R		2012-07		0.65				TLC		D		3216-06		0.6
				TAC / TLC		U		2012-06		0.6				TAC		I		3216-05		0.5
F95 x-ref
				Need to Mfg		AVX Part		Notes		Cap (μF)		V		F95 Case		Drop-In		Drop-In / T spec		Higher Profile		Higher Profile / T spec
				2500		F950G107KAAAQ2				100		4		A		F920G107MAA				TAJA107M004RNJ
				22500		F950G227KAAAQ2				220		4		A				 TLJG227K004R3000
				7500		F950G337KAAAQ2				330		4		A
				77500		F950G337MAAAQ2				330		4		A
				5000		F950J686MAAAQ2		Not in catalog		68		6.3		A		F920J686MAA
				0		F950J107MAA0802				100		6.3		A				F920J107MAA		TACA107M006RTA
						F951A226#AAAQ2				22		10		A		F921A106MAA
						F951A336#AAAQ2				33		10		A				TLNK336M010R1500
				57500		F951A476KAAAQ2				47		10		A				TLJS476M010R1500
				10000		F951A476MAAAQ2				47		10		A				TLJS476M010R1500
				22500		F951A107KAAAQ2				100		10		A				 TLNS107K010R2500				TLJA107K010R1400
				302500		F951A107MAAAQ2				100		10		A				 TLNS107M010R2500				TLJA107M010R1400
						F951C156#AAAQ2				15		16		A		TAJS156*016RNJ
				0		F951C226MAAAQ2				22		16		A						F931C226MAA
				2500		F951D106KAAAQ2				10		20		A						F931D106KAA
				2500		F951D106MAAAQ2				10		20		A						F931D106MAA
				0		F951E475KAAAQ2				4.7		25		A		F921E475KAA				TAJA475M025RNJ
				15000		F951E475MAAAQ2				4.7		25		A		F921E475MAA				TAJA475K025RNJ
				2500		F951V105KAAAQ2		Not in catalog		1.0		35		A		F921V105MAA				TAJA105M035RNJ
						F951V225#AAAQ2				2.2		35		A						TAJA225*035RNJ
						F950G157#BAAQ2				150		4		B		F920G157MBA
				144000		F950G337KBAAQ2				330		4		B				TLJT337K004R2700
				2000		F950G337MBA0802				330		4		B				TLJT337M004R2700
				94000		F950G477KBAAQ2				470		4		B
				46000		F950G477MBAAQ2				470		4		B
				2000		F950J157MBAAQ2				150		6.3		B				TLJT157M006R1200		F930J157MBA
				4000		F950J227MBA0802				220		6.3		B				 TLNT227M006R1500		F930J227MBA		TLJB227M006R0500
				2000		F950J227MBAAQ2				220		6.3		B				 TLNT227M006R1500		F930J227MBA		TLJB227M006R0500
				20000		F950J337KBAAQ2				330		6.3		B
				84000		F950J337MBA0802				330		6.3		B
				46000		F950J337MBAAQ2				330		6.3		B
				12000		F950J477MBAAQ2				470		6.3		B
				0		F951A476MBAAQ2				47		10		B		F921A476MBA
						F951A686#BAAQ2				68		10		B				 TLNT686M010R2500
				4000		F951A107MBA0802				100		10		B				TLNT107M010R2500
				18000		F951A107MBAAQ2				100		10		B				TLNT107M010R2500
				2000		F951C226KBAAQ2				22		16		B				F921C226KBA
				10000		F951C226MBAAQ2				22		16		B				F921C226MBA
				2000		F951C336KBAAQ2				33		16		B				TLJT336K016R1000		F931C336RBA
				2000		F951C336MBAAQ2				33		16		B				TLJT336M016R1000		F931C336RBA
				54000		F951C476KBAAQ2				47		16		B						F931C476RBA
				260000		F951C476MBAAQ2				47		16		B						F931C476RBA
				2000		F951D106KBAAQ2				10		20		B		F921D106RBA		 TLJT106M020R1000		TAJB106M020RNJ
						F951D226#BAAQ2				22		20		B						TAJB226M020RNJ
						F951D336#BAAQ2				33		20		B
				0		F951E106MBAAQ2				10		25		B						TAJB106M025RNJ
						F951V475#BAAQ2				4.7		35		B						TAJB475M035#NJ
						F950G107MPAAQ2				100		4		P		 F980G107MSA
				30000		F950G157MPAAQ2				150		4		P		 F980G157MSA
				54000		F950J226MPAAQ2		Not in catalog		22		6.3		P		F920J226MPA 		TLCU226M006RTA
						F950J336MPAAQ2				33		6.3		P		F981A336MSA
				162000		F950J476MPAAQ2				47		6.3		P		F980J476MSA		TLCR476M006RTA
				15000		F950J686MPAAQ2				68		6.3		P		F980J686MSA		TLCR686M006RTA
				465000		F950J107MPAAQ2				100		6.3		P		F980J107MSA		 TLCR107M006RTA
				9000		F951A685MPAAQ2		Not in catalog		6.8		10		P		F921A685MPA 		TAJR685M010RNJ
				141000		F951A106MPAAQ2				10		10		P		F921A106MPA		TLJR106M010R2000
				0		F951A156MPA1027				15		10		P		 F981A156MSA
				138000		F951A226MPAAQ2				22		10		P		 F981A226MSA 		TLJN226M010R3800
				0		F951A336MPAAQ2				33		10		P		F981A336MSA 		TLCH336M010RTA
						F951A476MPAAQ2				47		10		P		 F981A476MSA 		TLCR476M010RTA
				0		F951C105MPAAQ2		Not in catalog		1.0		16		P		TAJR105M016RNJ
				0		F951C225MPAAQ2		Not in catalog		2.2		16		P		TAJR225M016RNJ
				6000		F951C335MPAAQ2		Not in catalog		3.3		16		P		TAJR335M016RNJ
				39000		F951C475MPAAQ2				4.7		16		P		TACR475M020RTA
						F951D225#PAAQ2				2.2		20		P		 F981D225MSA
				72500		F951E225#PAAQ2				2.2		25		P		F981E225MSA		TLCR225M025RTA
				24000		F951E475MPAAQ2		Not in catalog		4.7		25		P
						F951V105#PAAQ2				1.0		35		P		F981V105MSA
						F951H105MPALZTQ2				1.0		50		P
				5000		F950G106MQAAQ2		Not in catalog		10		4		Q		TAJK106M010RNJ
				2500		F950G227MQAAQ2				220		4		Q				 TLJG227M004R3000
						F950J107#QAAQ2				100		6.3		Q						F980J107MSA
				5000		F951A106MQAAQ2		Not in catalog		10		10		Q		TACV106M010RTA				TAJS106M010RNJ
						F951A226#QAAQ2				22		10		Q				TLJK226M010#1800		F921A226MAA
						F951A336#QAAQ2				33		10		Q				TLJK336M010#1500
				7500		F951C106MQA1027				10		16		Q				TLCV106M016#TA		F921C106MAA		TLJS106M016R2200
				0		F951C106MQAAQ2				10		16		Q				TLCV106M016#TA		F921C106MAA		TLJS106M016R2200
				2500		F951C226KQAAQ2				22		16		Q
				0		F951E475MQAAQ2		Not in catalog		4.7		25		Q						TAJA475M020RNJ
						F950J226MRAAQ2				22		6.3		R		 F981A226MSA
				3000		F951A106MRAAQ2				10		10		R				TLCU106M010RTA
						F951E105#RAAQ2				1.0		25		R						F921A226MAA
				105000		F951E225#RAAQ2				2.2		25		R						F981E225MSA
				7500		F950G107MSAAQ2				100		4		S				TLJS107M004R1400
				2500		F950G227MSA0802				220		4		S								TLJG227M004R3000
				132500		F950G227MSAAQ2				220		4		S								TLJG227M004R3000
				7500		F950J686KSAAQ2		Not in catalog		68		6.3		S				TLJS686M006R1500
				7500		F950J686MSAAQ2		Not in catalog		68		6.3		S				TLJA686M010R1500
				292500		F950J107KSAAQ2				100		6.3		S						TACA107K006RTA
				0		F951A685MSAAQ2		Not in catalog		6.8		10		S		TAJS685*010RNJ
						F951A226#SAAQ2				22		10		S		F921A226#A		TLJS226M010#2500
				10000		F951A336MSAAQ2				33		10		S						TACA336M010RTA		TLJS336M010#1500
				7500		F951A476MSAAQ2				47		10		S								 TLJG476M010#1500
				0		F951C106MSAAQ2				10		16		S		F921C106MBA		TLJS106M016R2200
				5000		F951C156MSA1027				15		16		S		F921C156MBA				TAJB156M016RNJ
						F951C226#SAAQ2				22		16		S		F921C226MBA				TAJB226M016RNJ
						F951D106#SAAQ2				10		20		S						TAJB106M020RNJ
				0		F951E105KSAAQ2		Not in catalog		1.0		25		S		TAJS105K025RNJ
				0		F951E105MSAAQ2		Not in catalog		1.0		25		S		TAJS105M025RNJ
						F951V105#SAAQ2				1.0		35		S		TAJS105M035RNJ
				140000		F950G227MTAAQ2				220		4		T				TLCT227M004RTA
				82500		F950G337MTA0802				330		4		T				TLJT337M004R2700
				5000		F950G337MTAAQ2				330		4		T				TLJT337M004R2700
				2500		F950J107MTA0802				100		6.3		T		F920J107MBA		TACT107M006RTA
				0		F951A476KTAAQ2				47		10		T				TLJS476M010R1500
				121500		F951A107MTAAQ2				100		10		T				TLJT107M010R0900		TAJB107M016RNJ
						F951C226#TAAQ2				22		16		T		F921C226MBA		TLJT226M016R1000		TAJB226M020RNJ
				2500		F951C336KTAAQ2				33		16		T				TLJT336K016R1000		TAJB336K016RNJ
				12500		F951C336MTAAQ2				33		16		T				TLJT336M016R1000		TAJB336K016RNJ
F75-72 Cases
				7343										7361										7132
				Series		Case		EIA		Hmax				Series		Case		EIA		Hmax				Series		Case		EIA		Hmax
				TAJ / TPS / TLJ / TPM		E		7343-43		4.3				F75		R		7361-38		3.8				F75		C		7132-28		2.1
				F75		D		7343-31		3.1				TAJ / TPS / TLJ / TPM		V		7361-38		3.8				F75		U		7132-20		2.0
				TAJ / TPS / TLJ		D		7343-31		3.1				F75		M		7361-28		2.8
				F93		N		7343-30 		3.1				F72		M		7361-20		2.0
				TAJ / TPS / TLJ		Y		7343-20		2.0				TLN		4		7361-20		2.0
				TAJ / TPS / TLJ		X		7343-15		1.5				F72		R		7361-15		1.5
F72-75 xref
				Need to Mfg		Bklg Part No.		Case		Cap (μF)		V		ESR (Ohms)		Drop-In		Drop-In / T spec		W or H Profile		T spec / W or H Profile
				1500		F720J108KMC		M		1000		6.3		0.14				TLN4108K010R0100		TPSV108K006#0050		TLJV1058K006#0140
				3500		F720J108MMC		M		1000		6.3		0.14				TLN4108M010R0100		TPSV108M006#0050		TLJV108M006#0140
				11000		F720J158KMC		M		1500		6.3		0.14				TLN4158K006#0100				TLJV158K006#0100
				81500		F720J158MMC		M		1500		6.3		0.14				TLN4158M006#0100				TLJV158M006#0100
				252500		F720J158MMCAQ2		M		1500		6.3		0.14				TLN4158M006#0100				TLJV158M006#0100
				9000		F721A108MMCAQ2		M		1000		10		0.14				TLN4108M010R0100
				1000		F721A477MMC		M		470		10		0.14						TPSV477*010#0100
				8000		F750G228KRC		R		2200		4		0.07
				43500		F750G228MRC		R		2200		4		0.07
				5000		F750J228MMCAQ2		M		2200		6.3		0.08
				7000		F750J477KUC		U		470		6.3		0.1						TPSY477*006#0150
				500		F750J477MDC		U		470		6.3		0.1						TPSY477*006#0151
				500		F750J687KDC		D		680		6.3		0.12		TAJD687*006#NJV
				1000		F750J687MDC										TAJD687*006#NJV
				0		F751A477KRC		R		470		10		0.12		TPSV477*010#0100
				22000		F751A477MRC										TPSV477*010#0100
				2500		F751C157MDC		D		150		16		0.22		TPSD157*016#0150
SPSowdepalli
File Attachment
Conformal cross-ref.xlsx